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OCTOBER 9TH, 

RESULTS Of 1qg7 

WOMEN'S O.I.C.C. 

CHAMPIONSHIPS 

5,000 tvETER 

OHIO WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY 
DELAWARE, OHI O 43016 



OICC Team Results 

1. Ohio University 42 
2. osu 81 
3. Miami 87 
4. KSU 120 
5. BGSU 147 
6. Dayton 179 
7. Akron 200 
8. Malone 206 
9. Ashland 261 

10. Cinci 273 
11. Toledo 322 
12. Wright St. 350 
13. Kenyon 365 
14. B-W 371 
15. Wooster 478 
16. Cleveland 487 
17. Oberlin 495 
18. Harietta 510 
19. Walsh 516 
20. Cedarville 588 
21. Wittenberg 615 
22. owu 642 
23. Mt. Union 656 
24. John Carrol 676 
25. YSU 690 
26. Denison 696 
27. Heidelber.g 720 
28. Hiram 727 

College Team Results 

1. Malone 30 
2. Kenyon 80 
3. BW 103 
4. Wooster 156 
5. Oberlin 158 
6. Walsh 167 
7. Marietta 203 
8. Cedarville 225 
9. Wittenberg 235 

10. owu 257 
11. MTU 267 
12. JCU 287 
13. Denison 313 
14. Heidelberg 31.5 
15. Hiram 330 



1. Tracy Meyer Ohio U 17:49.61 
2. Laura Schweitzer Dayton 17:49.94 
3. Tammy Walls Ohio U 17:53.41 
4. Marguerite Skello Malone 17:55.66 
5. Bonnie Ramsdell BGSU 17:57.01 
6. Pam Kerth osu 18:00.04 
7. Carolyn Moore osu 18:01.47 
8. Lisa Holland Miami 18:04.30 
9. Chris Nichols Ohio U. 18:06.59 
10 . Sylvie Allaire KSU 18:14.80 
11. Karla Rutherford KSU 18:15. 19 
12. Celest Smith Miami 18:15.60 
13. Sue Neas Ohio U 18:20.21 
14. Kris Niehenke Dayton 18: 21. 06 
15. Tonya Stewart osu 18:25.07 
16. Lisa Klingshirn Malone 18:25.61 
17. Jackie Jeric Toledo 18:26.53 
18. Melinda McCarthy Miami 18:28.47 
19. Mary Zurbach BGSU 18:30.43 
20. Christi Fouch osu 18:30.93 
21. Dawn Smith Akron 18:32.98 
22. Theresa Mero osu 18:34.56 
23. Robin Stone Cinci 18:38.40 
24. Sue Augustauskas Miami 18:41.74 
25. Liz Cowie Miami 18:40.95 
26. Cheryl Baumgartner Akron 18:41. 74 
27. Molly Woodruff Ohio U 18:47.90 
28. Martha Dora BW 18:45.98 
29. Becky Hutton Cinci 18:47.90 
30. Kim Keenan KSU 18:48.40 
31. Athena Yiaroouti Annis osu 18:48.65 
32. C. Martin Ohio U 18:51.09 
33. Kris Hillman Miami 18:54.49 
34. Wendy McCormick KSU 18:55.94 
35. Denise Bobby KSU 19:01. 03 
36. Kathy Kubicki BGSU 19:05.25 
37. Kelly Long Akron 19:07.28 
38. Justine Albanese KSU 19:10.00 
39. Cathy McEllisteren Dayton 19: 11. 01 
40. Shari Coressel Ashland 19:12.48 
41. Dawn Wallace osu 19:13.51 
42. Laura Schultes BGSU 19:13.94 
43. Sandy Moore Malone 19:14.27 
44. Julie Myers Ashland 19:16.46 
45. Missy Ellers BGSU 19:16.96 
46. Anne Densmore Ashland 19:18.38 
47. D.enise Klemenci Miami 19:21.16 
48. Suzie Deters BGSU 19:23.91 
49. Lisa Sautters Toledo 19:26.29 
50. Lisa Winans BW 19:26.91 
51. Carolyn Goins BGSU 19:27.48 
52. Paula Good Akron 1.9: 27. 71 
53. Jeanne Muir Wright State 19.28.07 
54. J. Evely KSU 19:28.31 
55. Linda Stevenson Wooster 19:28.54 
56. Ann Schweitzer Dayton 19:30.07 



57. Mary Loebker 
58. Maria Newcomer 
59. Cherly Searcey 
60. Priscilla Peroti 
61. Steph Sierka 
62. Polly Apt 
63. Kristen Hess 
64. Dorrie Harris 
65. Casie North 
66. Mindy Bragg 
67. Jasming Afzali 
68. Jeanne Kovitch 
69. Shelly Baur 
70. Amy Fleck 
71. Tracy Burry 
72. Jody Brown 
73. Peggy Fortune 
74. Jackie Novak 
75. Mary Dowler 
76. Jennifer Treat 
77. Deana Hagerstrom 
78. Sharon Hathaway 
79. Suzanne Aronoff 
80. Lisa Nichols 
81. Debbei Doll 
82. Patty Smanik 
83. Laurie Hoyt 
84. Kate Lindner 
85. Liz Maurice 
86. Kristi Creager 
87. G. Sasson 
88. Tracy Fatzinger 
89. Hilary Snyder 
90. Brenda Pavesi 

In 

Cinci 
Findley 
Wright State 
Kenyon 
Wooster 
Ashland 
Kenyon 
Marietta 
Malone 
Akron 
Cleveland 
Toledo 
Wright State 
Dayton 
Malone 
Ashland 
BW 
Nalsh 
Rio Grande 
BW 
Malone 
Otterbein 
Kenyon 
Marietta 
Cinci 
Wooster 
Marietta 
Denison 
Oberlin 
Cleveland 
Wright State 
Kenyon 
Kenyon 
Dayton 

19:36.53 
19:37.62 
19:40.49 
19:44 .. 65 
19:49.21 
19:52.32 
19:54.51 
19:55.63 
19:56. 12 
19:56.47 
19:56.70 
19:58.50 
19.58.87 
19:59. 15 
19:59.48 
20: 01. 82 
20:02.57 
20:04.85 
20:08. 17 
20:10.27 
20:13.82 
·20:16.20 
20:18.79 
20:19.96 
20:21.66 
20:22.67 
20:24.05 
20:25.62 
20:26.28 
20:27.24 
20:28.90 
20:29.84 
20: 31. 04 
20:31.96 

[ 



91 Moeller, C. Cinci 20:33.55 
92 lsco, A. Akron 20:34.23 
93 Wright, K. Wright St 20: 34. 96 
94 Day, M. Cdrville 20:35.33 
95 Sills, B. Cdrville 20:36.35 
96 Pel tier, H. JCU 20:39.62 
97 Eldridge, P. Toledo 20:40.57 
98 Blugerman, P. owu 20:41.66 
99 Ewing, s. Oberlin 20:42.48 

100 Crowley, B. Akron 20:43.34 
101 Morgus, B. Toledo 20:48.08 
102 Tcherepnin, s. Oberlin 20:49.70 
103 Cleary, J. Wtnberg. 20: 51. 13 
104 Heil, T Malone 20:53.71 
105 Moore, C. Walsh 20:54.61 
106 Koenic, T. Case 20:57.68 
107 Flynn, M. Oberlin 20:58.22 
108 Simpson, R. Cleve St. 21: 00 .18 
109 Marra Walsh 21:01.46 
110 Burley, s. osu 21:04.06 
111 Lentz, L. Wtnberg. 21:05.31 
112 Gillispie, T. Otterbn 21:06.41 
113 Medina, M. Mt. Union 21:09.30 
114 Whaley, L. Cdrville 21:13.20 
115 Peuhl, M. Toledo 21:15.43 
116 Garberick, s. Mskgum. 21:16.34 
117 Keaton, L. Wright St 21:18.16 
118 Sweiterman, A. Dayton 21:18.79 
119 Green, M. Hiram 21:19.70 
120 Heinl, IC. Wright St 21:20.78 
121 Kocsan, E. Ashland 21: 21. 94 
122 Konieszy, T. Mt.Union 21:24.18 
123 Lawson, R. Cleve St. 21:26.98 
124 Peters, D. Otterbn 21:33.97 
125 Sepelar, W. Walsh 21:36.07 
126 Altoff, J. owu 21:37.88 
127 Vimmerstedt, L. Oberlin 21:38.37 
128 Falibota, R. YSU 21:42.89 
129 Fekter, T. Cleve St. 21:45.88 
130 Conner, D. Walsh 21:45.75 
131 Kirian, W. Hdlberg. 21: 46.08 
132 Oosterbann, A. Denison 21:46.47 
133 Orban, D. JCU 21:47.60 
134 Mabry, s. Otterbn 21:47.87 
135 O'Donnell, M. Hiram 21: 51. 32 
136 Wharton, D. Marietta 21:55.28 
137 Winpisinger, K. Cinci 21:58.55 
138 Falibota, C. YSU 21:59.33 
139 Manning, c. Kenyon 22:03.28 
140 Furry, J, Wttenbg. 22:03.58 
141 Russell, L. Mskgum. 22:07.64 
142 Poole, P. Hdlberg. 22:09.97 
143 McCarthy, M. Findlay 22:10.40 
144 Cartwright, M. Wooster 22:12.18 
145 Pratt, L~ owu 22:15.07 
146 Smith, B. YSU 22:15.99 
14 7 Mitchell, c. Hdlberg. 22:16.94 
148 Markley, A, Mt.Union 22:18.88 
149 Fethke, N. Wttenhg. 22:19.87 
150 Yates, L. Cdrville 22:20.92 
151 Bailey, A. Oberlin 22: 21. 68 
152 Sowers, R. Defiance 22:23.32 



153 Fulakis, L. 
154 Stevens, J. 
155 Anter, Tami 
156 Nusbaum, M. 
157 Duricy, G. 
158 Nagle, K. 
159 Krueger, A. 
160 Zuscik, Peggy 
161 Adams, K. 
162 Hardy, M. 
163 Domurat, M. 
164 Cessna, C. 
165 Crewdson, L. 
166 Abrams, s. 
167 Wismer, T. 
168 Whitesel, K. 
169 Weisman, B. 
170 Dellapiwa, K. 
171 Sumser, A. 
172 Griffith, J. 
173 Falleni, D. 
174 Harkai, K. 
175 Tentler, K. 
176 Morrall, A. 
177 Schindewolf, T. 
178 Laber, H. 
179 Marz, B. 
180 Luchs, S. 
181 Nyomo, D. 
182 Guilbault, K. 
183 Zerger, S. 
184 Commercio, M. 
185 Lang, C. 
186 Preztak, K. 
187 Lehman, T. 
188 Spencer, P. 
189 Ehrlinger, J. 
190 Westcott, L. 
191 Pusateri, M. 
192 Toole, B. 
193 Alden, C. 
194 Walters, H. 
195 Giovengo, L. 
196 Hyatt, K. 
197 Smith, A. 
198 Sowers, T. 
199 Carnell, T. 
200 Goodwin, s. 
201 Benner, K. 
202 McLaughlin, D. 
203 Kilchenman, G, 
204 Mann, M, 

Wtnberg 
Mt.Union 
Bluffton 
owu 
YSU 
Walsh 
JCU 
JCU 
Kenyon 
B-W · 
Case 
Walsh 
Msk.gum. 
Oberlin 
Findlay 
Wooster 
owu 
Denison 
Mt.Union 
Defiance 
Mt.Union 
B-W 
Hdlberg. 
Hiram 
Cdrville 
Wtnberg. 
YSU 
Denison 
Hiram 
Rio Gran. 
Bluff ton 
owu 
Marietta 
JCU 
Hiram 
Rio Gran. 
Case 
owu 
JCU 
Wooster 
Hdlberg. 
Mskgum. 
JCU 
Cdrville 
Wittenbg. 
Marietta 
Denison 
Hdlberg. 
Bluffton 
Hiram 
Rio Gran 
Bluffton 

22:31.83 
22:34.03 
22:39.19 
22:40.46 
22:41.31 
22:44.41 
22:45.12 
22:51.24 
22:52.22 
22:52.54 
22:53.09 
23.01.25 
23:02.94 
23:04.18 
23:06.76 
23:08.04 
23:08.90 
23: 11.46 
23:12.87 
23:13.81 
23:16.97 
23:19.36 
23:25.19 
23:26.29 
23:30.00 
23:37.46 
23:38.69 
23:41.12 
23:46.25 
23:58.31 
24:08.12 
24:13.13 
24:15.28 
24:16.07 
24: 21. 20 
24:22.04 
24:30.46 
24.30.72 
24:33.23 
24:44.68 
24:55.51 
24.59.73 
25.09.23 
25:12.07 
25:22.66 
25: 23. 76 
25:55.47 
26:03.77 
26:42.39 
26:45.83 
27:06.49 
28:59.7 
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